Page 1 of 11
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2020
Description
The QLM and QLD are three-port control valves which have linear characteristics for mixing
or diverting service. These valves can be used on thermal oil, compressed air, steam,
condensate and some other fluids.They are available in four body materials: cast iron, SG
iron, carbon steel or stainless steel. All valves can be supplied with the standard metal-to-

Selection example:
DN25 Q L 4 3 M Kv10 PN40
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 QL43M Kv10 flanged to PN40.
TI-P359-14
CTLS Issue 7
Page 10 of 11
QLM and QLD Three-port Control Valves
Spare parts
The spare parts available are in heavy outline. Parts drawn in broken line are not supplied as spares.
These spares are for the following valves:-
QL33D, QL43D, QL63D, QL73D Diverting DN25 to DN200
QL33M, QL43M, QL63M, QL73M Mixing DN15 to DN200
Available spares
Actuator clamping nut A
PTFE gland seal kit for DN15 to DN50 only
(gasket, chevrons, spring, upper and lower bearings and 'O' ring)
B
PTFE gland seal kit for DN65 to DN100 only
(gasket, chevrons, guide bush, spring)
B1
PTFE gland seal kit for DN125 to DN200 only
(gasket, chevrons, guide bush, spring)
B2
Graphite gland seal kit for DN15 to DN200
(graphite stem seals and stuffing box gasket)
C
Stem, plug and bonnet gasket D, E
Bonnet gasket (packet of 3) E
Seats (1 off top and bottom) F
Note: PTFE and graphite seal kits are suitable for stuffing box and
extended bonnet versions.
A
DN15 to DN50
B
DN65 to DN100
C
B
B1
F
F
E
Mixing
Diverting
D
Page 11 of 11
QLM and QLD Three-port Control Valves
TI-P359-14
CTLS Issue 7
ES/FS
CS